TREBLE R FABRICATIONS

UNIT 42 — CROSSGATE ROAD — PARK FARM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE — REDDITCH — WORCS — B987SN

teI 01527 503 303 fax 01527 503 325 web WWW. treblerfabncatlons co. uk

Bevel / Spur Gearboxes

All penstock gates require opening and closing by a connecting spindle
and operating device.

This can be either mounted direct to frame or remotely at coping level.
The operating device can be either of the following :

Square Cap

Handwheel

Electric Actuator

Bevel or Spur Gearbox

Hydraulic or Pneumatic Cylinder
Gearboxes are generally used on larger penstocks and valves for ease of
operation. They can be used on any application where screwed or keyed
shafts are used to operate the equipment. These gearboxes are manually

operated by handwheel or square cap but can be easily converted by
adding a input flange for motorised use.

SIX0ddv3IO dNdS/13A3I8



http://www.treblerfabrications.co.uk/�

Gearbox / Handwheal — Non Rising type arr angement




Gearbox / Handwheel — Non Rising type arrangement part number listing

Part No| Qty Component
1 1 Bevel Gearbox
2 1 Handwheel
3 1 Pillar
4 1set | Boltsfor operator to pillar
5 1 Guide Plate
6 4 Boltsfor pillar tofootplate
7 4 Fixing boltsfor pillar to floor
8 1 Footplate
9 4 Fixing boltsfor footplatetowall
10 Vary | Guidebracket body
11 Vary | Guidebracket cap
12 Vary Bolt for cap to guide bracket body
13 Vary | Fixingboltsfor guide bracket to wall
14 1 Non-Rising threaded spindle (single piece)
15 1 L ower extension spindle
16 1 Upper extension spindle
17 Vary I nter mediate extension spindle(s)
18 Vary M uff coupling(s)
19 Vary Spirol pins
20 1 Parallel feather key
21 1 Drive nut
22 1 Thrust washer
23 1 Captive nut
24 1 Grub screw
25 1 Door nut




Gearbox/Handwhedel — Rising Type Arrangement




Gearbox/Handwhedl — Rising Type Arrangement Part Number Listing

Part No Description
1 Gearbox
2 Handwheel
3 Steel Protection Tube
4 Clear Protection Tube
5 Protection Tube Cap
6 Indication Label (Top)
7 Indication Label (Bottom)
8 Adaptor
9 Pillar
10 Screwsfor item 1toitem 9
11 Guide Plate
12 Bolt, N & W for item 9toitem 14
13 Fixing Boltsfor item 9
14 Footplate
15 Fixing boltsfor item 14
16 Guide Bracket
17 Guide Bracket Cup
18 Bolts, N & W for item 17
19 Fixing Boltsfor item 16
20 Rising Spindle (Direct)
21 Rising Spindle (In-Direct)
22 Extension Stem (No 1)
23 Extension Stem (No 2)
24 M uff Coupling
25 Pinsfor item 24
26 Drive Sleevefor item 1
27 Stem Block
28 Bolt for item 27




Gearbox/Handwhedl/Clear Protection Tube Assembly

2 No. HOLES
DRILLED & DIA. ™\

L\ il SPLASTIC CAP

'OPEN’ LABEL —

— PROTECTION TUBE

| e

. - ADAPTOR

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

'CLOSED’ LABEL -~ ~DLI

|

T
[__.
=T [

[ ]

L

BEVEL GEARBOX

NOTE:

FOR WEIR PENSTOCKS: CLOSE LABEL
AT TOP, OPEN LABEL AT BOTTOM.




GEARBOX : IB4

50

74

2es . 50
(898" ‘ 1579
56 SCREWED 25°
(2207 Bx 7540 By R NPT, @51 (92017 ROOT OF SPLINE
(0.31"0.28%1,57°) | - MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE DUTSIDE
KEY DIAMETER OF VALVE SPINDLE
- LOCK NUT
3 0,207 r " "
o
N
- - \ ~ S|a
SO ( S Tz
= = o e RS
o Flo | < |D al™ |~ ™
N [N | = = = ~
- o 4‘\:, i s U
el v IO T 1 s
B = L
<[ ™ E
= SEE TABLE FO =

8 OFF M8 BASEPLATE
EQUALLY SPACED 22.5°
CENTRE LINE OW o186 (@7.32" P.C

SECURING SCREWS
OFFSET FROM

SPIGOT DIA

@123

(4,92
2202

(®7.95"

BASEFLATE DETAILS

SEE TABLE FOR
HOLE DETAILS

SPIGOT DIA HOLE DETAILS (45° OFF CENTRES)
150 Flo ®69.93 -0.05 4 HOLES M10x15 (0.59) DEEP
= we. 754" -0.0027 ON 2102.0 (d4.02%) P.C.
FalD ©a8.70 —-0.05 4 HOLES 3/7B"UNCx1S (0.59") DEEP
(p2.311" -0.002%> ON @101.6 (@4.00% P.C,
51 177 (697" TO CENTRE LINE
(201" OF GEARBOX
| 5 —
0.20"
v H -
5 e
E|u ||
[l Rus
= |
[ — 1 —
-
oLl
2 Lk ‘
Lol 1751
: | f \
L,
i L
3
—_—— - |—.—
(0.20"2
INFUT FLANGE DETAILS
FLANGE O/DIA, SHAFT RECESS HOLE DETAILS KEY
& THICKNESS DIA. DIA. (45° OFF CENTRES) DETAILS
S0 Fi0 @125 (@4.92" @20.00 -0.05 @7002 +0.05 4 HOLES @105 (®@0.41°) 6x6x40
- w10 0,39 @0.787° =0.002%) (@2.758"7 +0.0027 OW @l02.0 (@4.024 P.C, 024024 =197
Falg @125 (84,927 #2000 -0.05 ®38,79 +0.05 4 HOLES @105 (@20.41%) Gx6x40
x 10 €039 (B0, 787% -0.002% (P2.313"% +0.002%> ON @l102.0 (@4.02* P.C 0.24%024*%1.97)
150 Fi4 @175 (B6.837 3000 -0.05 @100.05 +0.05 4 HOLES 9165 (B0.65%) Bx7x40
= x 15 0,597 (@1181* -0.002" (@3,939" +0.002%> oW @140.0 @5.517) PC, 0.31"x0.28*x157")
Fal4 @175 (B6.89%> #3000 -0.05 pa95.27 +0.05 4 HOLES 9165 (B0.65" 8x7 x40
x 15 (0,397 (81,1B1" —-0.002™ (P3.731" +0.002"> O @1400 <@3.317) P.C 0.31"x028%1.57"




GEARBOX : 1S4

- 204
(8.01")
230.00 -0.05 =
(@l1B1* -0.002%) ; i
SCREWED 2.5° Te—
—— - -]
B3P OR NPT, 8740
(0,31"<0.28"x1.57" =
KEY c‘ﬁl e
®al (B2.01"» ROOT OF SPLINME ek
MAX., PERMISSIBLE O7D OF ~
VALNVE SPINDLE LOCKNUT E: -
n
‘ | T I ] T
|
— 1 | e S !
| |
/ |
—~ | ~
3 |,
B g Tn 28
- ] =} =
i | L1 | ] .
tn| = : W=
_% = ¥ L5 T 3
Lo [T W g ‘
&|w “__ _ SEE TABLE FOR “
= SEE TABLE FOR HOLE DETAILS '\
SPIGOT DIA. 4 OFF M0 SCREWS (EACH SIDE)
oM @105 (4,137 PC
BASEPLATE DETAILS
SFIGOT DIA, HOLE DETAILS (45° OFF CENTRES>
R #69.95 -0.05 4 HOLES M10x15 ¢0.59°) DEEP
- (PR.754% -0.002°) ON @102.0 ($4.02%) P.C.
R ¥58.70 -0.05 4 HOLES 3/8°UNCxIS ¢0.59*) DEEP
' (@2.3117 =0.0027 ON a101.6 (B4.007 P.C.
o1 o 70
(2,019 2.76%
s ] F
——] =
wern |
e} 1
g |
e ——|
Oo|@ | —
<L 1 | |
|~ — — —
5 | S —
ol
=g | 1] ]
A
: )
_J—/_W
- “J
.20
INPUT FLAMGE IDETAILS
FLANGE OsDLA, SHAFT RECESS HOLE DETAILS KEY
& THICENESS DI, DIA, ¢45° UFF CENTREE) DETAILS
=0 Fio @125 (P4.927) @e0.00 -0.02 /002 +0.05 4 HOLLEY @105 (20,417 GGxAl
= % 10 €0.39% (#0.787" -00027 | c@2.758° +0.002%) ON @¢1020 ($4.02 P.C. (0.247:0.24°1.57")
- #125 (#4.927) $20.00 -0.05 ¥58.75 +0.05 4 HOLES ®10.5 (@0.41% 636340
% 10 €0.39% (@0.787° -0.0023 | (#2.313° +0.002% OM ¢102.0 (#4.02 P.C. (0.247%0.24"1.57%)
— B175 (#6897 $30.00 —0.05 #100.05 +0.05 4 HOLES #16.5 (0,657 8740
& % 15 (0,537 (PL1BL* -D.002%) | ($3.939° +0.002° ON #1400 (¥5.51%) P.C. €0.31"%0.28° %157
o mI750 (B5897) @30.00 -0.05 @95.27 +0.05 4 HOLES 160 (@065 B 7wxd0
x 15 (0,597 (@1.181° -D.002") (B3.7517 +0.002"> OW @140.0 (@5.517) P.C. (0,31"x0.28"%1.97")




(,25'P)

C,9T0)

GEARBOX : IS5

204

-
(803" |
®30.00 -0.05
o " o
(@1181" -0,0027 ‘ oo
SCREWED 2.57
BSP. OR NPT 8 7x40
(0.31"x0.28"x1.37> -
KEY b
=~
66 (0.917) ROOT OF SPLINE g i
M&X, PERMISSIBLE O/D OF ~
VALVE SPINDLE LOCKNUT =
F‘“i fos]
o I ] =
T e !
' i I
_ 3
oo
ao
= 0 | S 5
~ I j [PV o
= [ N gl ] | 3
E " I~ FE“ Ll-' L t
. — L 4;‘:1\
4 OFF M10 SCREWS (EACH SIDED
ON @105 (@4.13"> P.C.
e SEE TABLE FOR
SEE TABLE FOR HOLE DETAILS
’ SPIGOT DIA. ‘
BASEPLATE DETAILS
SPIGOT DIA. HOLE DETAILS (45° OFF CENTRES)
— $99.93 -0.05 4 HOLES M16x20 (0.79*> DEEP
- (@3.9357 -0.0027) ON @140.0 (@551 PLC,
i 995,22 -010 4 HOLES S5/8°UNCx2D (0.79°) DEEP
(@3.7497 -0.0047) ON ©133.7 (@550 P.C.
St 70
(2,017 (2.76™
s I —
2 wa0m 1|
| ‘ N 4
=L
e _|:|_‘
oM I
£ |
== —f— — i = —
=
oLl
2= bl ‘
=
2 | A
L e
a7 _]
5
.20
INPUT FLANGE DETAILS
FLANGE O/DIA. SHAFT RECESS HOLE DETAILS KEY
8 THICKNESS DIA. DIA. (45" OFF CENTRES) DETAILS
150 F10 @1ES (@4.92% @20.00 -D.05 @w70.05 +0.03 4 HOLES @105 (@0.41%) Gx6x40
= % 10 0,397 (®0.787" -0.002*> (B2.798¢ +0.0027 ON #1020 (24,02 P.C. (0.24"x0.24"157")
FAld @125 (@4,392% @20.00 -D.05 #w58.75 +0.03 4 HOLES 2105 (@0.41%) Bx6x40
x 10 0397 (®0.787"7 -0.002* (P2.313° +0.0027 ON #1020 (24,02 P.C. (0.24"%0.24"157")
T @175 (@6,.897) #3000 -0.05 ¥100.05 +0.05 4 HOLES #1635 (9065 Bx7x40
= x 15 (0,597 (#1.181" —0.002% ($3.939¢ +0.0027 ON #1400 (#5517 PC. (0.317%0.28"%1.57%
— @175 (@6,.897 $30,00 -0.05 $93.27 +0.05 4 HOLES #16.3 (B065" Bx7x40
x 13 (0597 (p1.181" —0.002" (B3.731" +0.00273 ON ®140.0 (®3.517) P.C. (0.31"x0.28"x1.577




GEARBOX HANDWHEELS

HANDWHEEL PART CODE
P:"':‘;EIE]JE-;%?; OPTIONAL EXTRA ITEMS
("] | Lo - r 1 E :
5l 8B Plz|dals,| b | 25 |BRYD,
wl B33 |82 (38|78 - | 83 |5%0gs
F|E8 (T C|ES|R? | = | §% |2geg°
o 8
FI 200 JAIOLISTIRG] N1 [PAD] AC
S00 [DIEXISS 2 GE
400 [E[LX 3
00 |F
600 |G
700 |H
500 [J
900 K
1000
p 1100
= 1200
@07
™ ROTATING GRIP
" OPTIONAL EXTRA
- "D" No SPOKES
EQUALLY SPACED
MATERLIAL
5 MATERTAL TESCRIPTION
Ll :’ BLACK POWDER COATEC MILD STECL
5T MAX20 HEX SET SCREW ZINC PLATED
55 | STAINLESS STCLL GRADE 304
MEX20 HEX SET SCREW ST/ST
16| STAINLESS STCLCL GRADE 3@
MAX20 HEX SET SCREW ST/8T
BOSS DIAMETER PADLOCKABLE FLANGE
OFTIONAL EXTRA
e = @123 (5 HOLES @11
EQUISPACED
102 P.CDD
PART MNo| A B C D|E MIN| aPPROX
Wk
F[200 | »200 | @12 — BAR 212 — BAR 3| 53 1.25
F| 2300 | 2300 | 912 — BAR |19 (3/47)0D — TUBE (18 SWG)|3 | 78 1.49
F|400 | 8400 | 812 — BAR |19 (3/47)0D — TUBE (16 SWG)|4 | 78 2.35
F|500 | ®500 | @12 — BAR|25.4 (1")OD — TUBE (16 SWG) |4 | 78 313
Fl600 | #6000 | w12 — BAR|25.4 (10D — TUBE {16 SWG) |4 | /8 3.60
Fl|700 | @700 | @12 — BAR | 25.4 ('l")OD — TUBE (16 SWG) |6 | 78 4.64
Fleoo | eBOO | @15 — BAR J:::4 (17)0D — TUBE (16 SWG) |6 | 78 6.30
Flooo | #900 | #15 — BAR 4 (1")oD — TUBE (16 Swe) |6 | 78 5.88
Fl1000 | #1000 | #15 — BAR =54 (17)0D — TUBE (16 SWG) |6 | 78 7.71
Fl1100 | #1100 | 15 — BAR [25.4 (17)0D — TUBE {16 SWG) |6 /8 9.05
Fl1200 | #1200] ©15 — BAR|25.4 (1")OD — TUBE {16 SWG) |8 | 78 10.69
DRIVE NUT HANDWHFFI BOC;C;
'L?J " z| & BOSS LENGTH
: 3 5: - NUT OL = 45
2 Y5 DRIVE NUT Lx = 115
= T LENGTH LX = 350
N1 [1.5” o5 | 26[HEX OFTIONAL EXTRA—\ '
N2 |50.80:8%|/5]| 50 % 1x45' - TYP.{2)
N3 [1.0” *ow |51 [HE REHE B LY i
HANDWHEEL BOSS DEPTH L b 3 -
DIMENSIONS gy ¥
o > N mf \\
L|Es| o« <E e N a i
Li| ¥ 5 T IT :’_I’J f’ = — ]
x| F B = = = W= / — o
R RS wi s P
Blpe| 5FT| < | T D £
(=] (=]
. N ;
Al12]35] 4 [13.8079™@ s, - o
DI15[35[5 |[17.30 4% \;é_';/ / @
1714515 119.350 '”::
F12014516 [22.80% dodt 1 HOLE DRILL 6.8
Gl 2550 B [28.30% . TAP M8x1.25F
H[Z0[50[ 8 73_30"&"“ THROUGH INTO BORE
| 40(7512 [43.307¢% FIT WITH SET SCREW
KI50[75]14]53.8075™ | AS SHOWN IN TABLE




	PAGE 1
	TREBLE R FABRICATIONS
	Bevel / Spur Gearboxes
	BEVEL / SPUR GEARBOXES

	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	UGearbox/Handwheel – Rising Type Arrangement Part Number Listing

	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11

